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Reported Outcomes, Post Graduation Plans and Salary by Major

•	 $48,462 average starting salary reported by graduates
•	 316 different companies and organizations hired graduates
•	 78.1% of graduates reported employment within the state of Ohio
•	 94.6% of graduates were employed or continuing their education within 6 months
•	 83 Graduates will be attending 39 different institutions to continue their education
•	 Graduates accepted positions in 30 states, Washington D.C., and 4 other countries

Major	 Total	 # Outcome/	 # Internship	# Grad	 # No Outcome/	 # No Info/	 % with	 Average
	 Grads	 Employment	 Extended	 School	 Employment	 Not Seeking	 Outcome	 Salary
Agribusiness & Applied Economics	 62	 43	 1	 6	 2	 10	 96.2	 50,622
Agricultural Communication	 22	 17	 0	 5	 0	 0	 100.0	 41,126
Agricultural Systems Management	 22	 16	 0	 1	 1	 4	 94.4	 52,089
Agriscience Education	 25	 21	 0	 2	 1	 1	 96.0	 38,177
Animal Sciences - Animal Biosciences	 72	 23	 0	 31	 3	 15	 94.7	 N/A
Animal Sciences - Animal Industries	 56	 41	 0	 4	 3	 8	 93.8	 43,497
Animal Sciences - Nutrition	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 100.0	 N/A
Animal Sciences - Veterinary Technology	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100.0	 N/A
Community Leadership - Community and Ext. Ed.	 7	 4	 0	 2	 0	 1	 100.0	 N/A
Community Leadership - Leadership	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100.0	 N/A
Construction Systems Management	 69	 56	 0	 0	 1	 12	 98.2	 58,626
Culinary Science	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 N/A	 N/A
Entomology	 5	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2	 100.0	 N/A
Environment, Economy, Devt and Sustainability	 59	 38	 1	 5	 3	 12	 93.6	 51,617
Environmental Policy and Decision Making	 20	 13	 0	 5	 0	 2	 100.0	 45,440
Environmental Science	 45	 21	 3	 7	 5	 9	 86.1	 40,764
Food Business Management	 13	 5	 0	 2	 1	 5	 87.5	 53,500
Food Science and Technology	 35	 19	 0	 6	 2	 8	 92.6	 50,497
Forestry, Fisheries, and Wildlife	 37	 18	 0	 0	 2	 17	 90.0	 38,533
Natural Resource Management	 30	 16	 2	 0	 2	 10	 90.0	 41,381
Plant Pathology / Plant Health Management	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100.0	 N/A
Professional Golf Management	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100.0	 N/A
Sustainable Plt Systs - Agronomy	 21	 9	 0	 3	 1	 8	 92.3	 43,600
Sustainable Plt Systs - Horticulture	 13	 7	 0	 1	 0	 5	 100.0	 N/A
Sustainable Plt Systs - Landscape Design & Mgmt.	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100.0	 N/A
Sustainable Plt Systs - Turfgrass Science	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 100.0	 N/A

Total	 631	 385	 7	 83	 27	 129	 94.6*	 48,462

*Numbers based on 502 total responses out of 631 graduates. (79.6% response)
*(Outcome + Internship + Grad School) / (Total Grads - No Outcome)
*No info/Not Seeking not included in calculation
*Data includes AU19 & SP20 graduates.
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% with Outcome Timeline for when Graduates Reported 
Employment or Continuing Their Education

	 Major	 At	 3	 6
		  Graduation	 Months	 Months
	 Agribusiness & Applied Economics	 46.2	 78.8	 96.2
	 Agricultural Communication	 63.6	 77.3	 100.0
	 Agricultural Systems Management	 72.2	 83.3	 94.4
	 Agriscience Education	 37.5	 70.8	 96.0
	 Animal Sciences - Animal Biosciences	 73.7	 86.0	 94.7
	 Animal Sciences - Animal Industries	 60.4	 75.0	 93.8
	 Animal Sciences - Nutrition	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
	 Animal Sciences - Veterinary Technology	 80.0	 100.0	 100.0
	 Community Leadership - Community and Ext. Ed.	 50.0	 83.3	 100.0
	 Community Leadership - Leadership	 0.0	 66.7	 100.0
	 Construction Systems Management	 82.5	 93.0	 98.2
	 Culinary Science	 N/A	 N/A	 N/A
	 Entomology	 66.7	 66.7	 100.0
	 Environment, Economy, Devt and Sustainability	 57.4	 66.0	 93.6
	 Environmental Policy and Decision Making	 44.4	 44.4	 100.0
	 Environmental Science	 50.0	 69.4	 86.1
	 Food Business Management	 62.5	 62.5	 87.5
	 Food Science and Technology	 55.6	 77.8	 92.6
	 Forestry, Fisheries, and Wildlife	 35.0	 60.0	 90.0
	 Natural Resource Management	 85.0	 85.0	 90.0
	 Plant Pathology / Plant Health Management	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
	 Professional Golf Management	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
	 Sustainable Plt Systs - Agronomy	 69.2	 84.6	 92.3
	 Sustainable Plt Systs - Horticulture	 75.0	 75.0	 100.0
	 Sustainable Plt Systs - Landscape Design & Mgmt.	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
	 Sustainable Plt Systs - Turfgrass Science	 100.0	 100.0	 100.0
	

	 Total	 61.6	 77.3	 94.6*

Reported Job Outcome Locations

Arkansas State University
Boston University
Capital University
Central Pennsylvania Institute of 	
	 Science and Technology
Cleveland State University
Colorado State University
Columbia University
Cornell University
Flatiron School
Hawaii Pacific University
Kansas State University
Lincoln Memorial University
Long Island University
Michigan State University
Mississippi State University
North Carolina State University
Northwestern University
Oregon State University
Purdue University

Reported Continuing Education LocationsOhio	 306
Indiana	 9
Colorado	 8
Illinois	 6
Iowa	 6
Kentucky	 6
New York	 5
California	 4
Florida	 3
North Dakota	 3
Tennessee	 3
Wisconsin	 3
Arizona	 2
D.C.	 2
Maryland	 2
Missouri	 2
Oregon	 2
South Carolina	 2
West Virginia	 2
Arkansas	 1

St. George’s University - Grenada
Tech Elevator Columbus
The Ohio State University
University of Amsterdam
University of Arizona
University of California-Berkeley
University of Findlay
University of Florida
University of Illinois
University of Kentucky
University of Maine
University of Michigan
University of Missouri
University of Puerto Rico
University of South Carolina
University of South Florida
University of St. Francis
University of Tennessee
University of West Florida
Vanderbilt University

Career Fair	 112
Internship	 89
Networking	 58
Online Job Search	 26
Company Website	 18
Friend	 15
Indeed.com	 15
Previous Employment	 13
Family	 12
Handshake	 12
LinkedIn	 10
Entrepreneur	 8
OSU Staff Referral	 8
Employer Contacted Student	 7
Family Business	 4
OSU Faculty Referral	 4
OSU Job Website	 4
USAjobs.gov	 4 
Career Office/Newsletter	 2
Club Interaction	 2
Facebook	 2
Military Service/ROTC	 1

Reported Job Outcome 
Resulted From

Graduates could report multiple reasons.
      316 of 392 provided data

78.1% in Ohio | 21.9% Outside Ohio

Idaho	 1
Kansas	 1
Maine	 1
Michigan	 1
Minnesota	 1
Nevada	 1
New Jersey	 1
Pennsylvania	 1
South Dakota	 1
Utah	 1
Vermont	 1

Canada	 1
France	 1
Malaysia	 1
Nepal	 1
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